Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 23 December 2024

Organisation Name

Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated
Anxiety New Zealand Trust

Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated

Auckland Chinese Community Centre Incorporated
Auckland Hawks Floorball Club Incorporated
Auckland Hawks Floorball Club Incorporated
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated

Auckland Trotting Club Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Autism New Zealand Incorporated

Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Incorporated

Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated
Cancer Society of New Zealand Canterbury-West Coast Division Inc
Canoe Slalom New Zealand Incorporated

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated
Connect the Dots Charitable Trust
Counties-Manukau Touch Association Incorporated
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

East Skate Club Incorporated

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated

Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated
Franklin Softball Association Incorporated

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited

Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust
Guardians of Our Children

Gut Cancer Foundation Limited

Habitat For Humanity Northern Region Limited
Hamilton Star University Cricket Club Incorporated
Hapai Tahono Charitable Trust

Hauraki Plains College And Districts Rowing Club Incorporated
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated
Hawke's Bay Bmx Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Hockey Association Incorporated
Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated
Hayseed Trust

Herne Bay Ponsonby Rackets Club Incorporated
Howick Bowling Club Incorporated

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated

Huntly Squash Racquets Club Incorporated

lyengar Yoga New Zealand Incorporated

Kairos Trust

Kia Kaha Hockey Club Incorporated

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated
Legacy Centre

Lifekidz Trust

Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated

Linwood Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
Look Good Feel Better Trust

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust

Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust
Manawatu Softball Association Incorporated
Manukau Beautification Charitable Trust

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category

Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport

Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community

Sport

Requested Amount

$30,000.00
$5,650.00
$5,880.00
$32,373.00
$18,000.00
$13,000.00
$4,619.00
$70,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$64,337.54
$5,100.00

$20,000.00
$14,270.07
$6,643.58

$1,035.00
$6,931.76
$3,614.00
$20,402.00
$3,119.13
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$31,680.00
$1,928.69
$10,350.00
$7,000.00
$4,820.00
$7,710.00
$6,987.00
$14,000.00
$6,517.40
$40,000.00
$4,000.00
$3,790.00
$1,796.59
$4,915.14
$4,000.00
$7,260.00
$25,000.00
$40,000.00
$4,506.40
$20,000.00
$3,310.65
$15,000.00
$4,540.00
$3,473.91
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$4,716.00
$8,400.00
$21,241.18
$2,500.00
$15,000.00
$4,503.47
$4,891.30
$17,499.00

Reason(s)

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]

[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]

[DR2]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR2]
[DR1]



Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated

Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Morrinsville Association Football Club Incorporated

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated
Nelson Park School

New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated
New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated
New Zealand Power Boat Association (Incorporated)

New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated
North Harbour Softball Association Incorporated

North Shore Womens Centre

NZ Rural Games Trust

NZ Sports and Community Development Trust

Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated

Orakei Primary School Board of Trustees

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

Papatuanuku Kokiri Marae

Phab Association (Auckland) Incorporated

Playaz Volleyball Club

Pro Love

Revelation Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated

River Glade Archers Incorporated

Riverton Trotting Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Royal Oak Rackets Club (Incorporated)

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust
South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club Inc
Squash Events Canterbury Incorporated

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated

Te Toki Voyaging Trust

The Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery Board of Trustees
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award

The Elm Park School Board

The Freemans Bay School Board

The Glen Oroua School Board Of Trustees

The Glenavon School Board Of Trustees

The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust

The Hunua Tennis Club Incorporated

The Kimbolton School Board of Trustees

The Ohaupo School Board of Trustees

The Oratia School Board

The Owairaka District School Board Of Trustees
The Panmure District School Board of Trustees
The Refugee Orientation Centre Trust

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to
Animals Incorporated

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
The Sommerville School Board of Trustees

The Splashsave Foundation

The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees
The Te Hihi School Board

The West Harbour School Board

The Yes And Trust

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated

Turuki Health Care Limited

Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated

Walikato Clay Target Club Incorporated

Walikato Family Centre Trust

Waikouaiti Trotting Club Incorporated

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated
Warriors Community Foundation

Waterhole Swimming Club Incorporated

West Auckland Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated

Sport
Community
Environment And Animals
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport

Research And Education
Sport
Sport

Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Community

Sport
Environment And Animals

Research And Education
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Arts And Culture
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport

$9,217.39
$22,281.25
$12,040.00
$6,763.75
$2,947.10
$2,040.00
$12,500.00
$1,787.50
$17,402.10
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$23,740.00
$15,280.00
$9,644.80
$20,000.00
$8,540.41
$8,330.44
$28,096.35
$6,860.90
$5,361.70
$35,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$19,800.00
$3,000.00
$8,000.00
$12,214.07
$13,861.23

$7,988.80
$1,547.11
$18,854.80

$15,000.00
$5,357.00
$76,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$70,000.00
$40,000.00
$750.00
$12,000.00
$25,000.00
$3,375.00
$10,000.00
$3,720.56
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,977.20
$2,500.00
$24,200.00

$3,000.00

$1,758.60
$31,088.00
$9,982.90
$32,850.00
$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,500.00
$21,280.00
$35,354.00
$9,876.00
$4,250.00
$10,000.00
$11,250.00
$6,197.00

$3,599.58
$10,813.10

[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]

[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR4], [DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1]

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]



Westlake Girls High School

Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated

Whippets Running Project Incorporated

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Reasons for partial or declined funding

Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Total Amount:

DR1
DR2.
DR3
DR4
DR5]
DRG]

Available funds have been exceeded

This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

NOo gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

$7,391.30
$38,757.00
$24,743.00
$3,921.74
$12,000.00
$1,897,903.49

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]



